507178403 03/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7225249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELANESE EVA PERFORMANCE POLYMERS CORPORATION	11/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELANESE EVA PERFORMANCE POLYMERS LLC
Street Address:	222 WEST LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10752760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: usdocketing@dority-manning.com, sperkins@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. & TICONA LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CICT-660 (2017P0027)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIAM A. CHRIST
SIGNATURE:	/Liam A. Christ, Reg. No. 79,625/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Celanese EVA-CertificateofConversion#page1.tif source=Celanese EVA-CertificateofConversion#page2.tif source=Celanese EVA-CertificateofConversion#page3.tif source=Celanese EVA-CertificateofConversion#page4.tif

PATENT **REEL: 059367 FRAME: 0190** 507178403



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

OF

CELANESE EVA PERFORMANCE POLYMERS CORPORATION

the original of which was filed in this office on the 30th day of November, 2016.



Scan to verify online.

Certification# C201633500436-1 Reference# C201633500436-1 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 30th day of November, 2016.

Secretary of State

Elain I. Marshall

PATENT

REEL: 059367 FRAME: 0191

SOSID: 0249249 Date Filed: 11/30/2016 2:30:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2016 335 00436

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 55-11A-12, 57D-9-32, 59-73.22, or 59-1062 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as applicable, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to

a d	ifferent business entity.
1.	The name of the converting business entity is Celanese EVA Performance Polymers Corporation
2.	The converting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> domestic corporation; domestic limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; or domestic partnership.
3.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is: 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd., STE 900N, Irving, TX 75039
4.	The name of the resulting business entity is: Celanese EVA Performance Polymers LLC
5.	The resulting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; foreign limited partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36 not formed under the laws of North Carolina.
6.	The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country
	of Delaware
7.	The resulting business entity is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in this State. The mailing address of the resulting business entity is: 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd., STE 900N, Irving, TX 75039
	The resulting business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
8.	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
9.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:
	This the 29th day of November 20 16
	Celanese EVA Performance Polymers Corporation
•	Name of Converting Entity
	Signature
	Jacqueline R. Hall, Assistant Secretary
	Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. CORPORATIONS DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 (Revised January, 2014)

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-16) State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:35 PM 11/29/2016
FILED 04:35 FM 11/29/2016
SR 20166824733 - File Number 6232688

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is North Carolina.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Carolina.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is May 22, 1989.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Celanese EVA Performance Polymers Corporation.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Celanese EVA Performance Polymers LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 3:00 a.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on this 30th day of November 2016.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 29th day of November 2016.

Name: Jacqueline R. Hall

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:35 PM 11/29/2016 FILED 04:35 PM 11/25/2016 SR 20166824733 - File Number 6232688

STATE of DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

- The name of the limited liability company is Celanese EVA Performance Polymers LLC. 1.
- The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporate 2. Creations Network Inc., 3411 Silverside Road Rodney Building #104, Wilmington, Delaware 19810.
- The name and address of the registered agent of the Company upon whom process 3. against it may be served is Corporate Creations Network Inc., 3411 Silverside Road Rodney Building #104, Wilmington, Delaware 19810.
- This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 3:00 a.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on 4. this 30th day of November 2016.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 29th day of November 2016.

Name: Jacqueline R. Hall

Title: Authorized Representative

61527.1

PATENT REEL: 059367 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 03/15/2022